

ITEM NO.MM-5+

COURT NO.1

SECTION

IVA

ITEM No.MM-6

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No. MM-5

CC Nos. 5707-5709/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(From the judgment and order dated 03/05/2005 in WP Nos. 45334/2004,
45386/2004 and 48981/2004 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

K.K. MISRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(permission to file SLP)

and

Item No.MM-6

CC 5710-5712/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2005 in WP Nos. 45334/2004,
45386/2004 & 48981/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M. SHIVALINGASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP)

Date: 12/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. S C Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil K Misra, Adv.

Mr. A Rohen Singh, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)/

Caveator(s)

Mr. S K Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K T Anantharaman, Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Taken on board.

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondents, present in the Court on caveat, take notice.

Until further orders, the order of the High Court to the extent it directs the prosecution of the petitioners shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER