

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
(CC 20383/2011)  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2011 in CWP  
No.21883/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VIDYA N SAMPANGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI INFRAS,CORRIDOR ENTERP.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Nishanth Patil, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.T.Anantharaman, Adv.  
Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner requests for a  
short adjournment to enable his instructing counsel to file  
complete copy of order dated 24.09.2003.

List the case on 03.01.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master