

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20722/2011

SHEELA H

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25491-25506 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.T.Anantharaman, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.25491-25506/2011

File not received.

SLP(C) NO.20722/2011

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 represented through Mr K.T.Anantharaman is present.

None for the petitioner.

As reflected from the office report, deficit process fee alongwith spare copies have not been filed on record by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

-2-

Item No.54

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have already filed their counter affidavit.

Three weeks' time is granted for taking steps by the petitioner for rectifying the objections placed on record.

List again on 30.1.2012.

(M.A.SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj