

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.33-34 in S.L.P (Civil) No(s).25491-25492/2011

J.B. SUHAIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

WITH

I.A. Nos.35-50 in S.L.P.(C) Nos.25491-25506 of 2011

(for vacating of interim directions)

Date: 24/01/2012 These IAs were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

| | |
|--|--|
| For Petitioner(s) (applicants) in IA 33-34 | Mr. P.P.Rao. Sr. Adv. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sriranga, Adv. Mr. Ashwin, Adv. |
|--|--|

| | |
|--|---|
| For Respondent(s) and for applicant(s) in IA 35-50 | Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv. Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv. Mr. Gururaj Deshpande, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Deshmukh, Adv. Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv. |
|--|---|

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.33-34.

Shri Vasudevan Raghavan, advocate accepts notice on
behalf of respondent nos. 7 and 9. His clients are directed
to file an additional affidavit within three days.

List the case on 03.02.2012.

| | |
|---------------------|----------------|
| (Parveen Kr.Chawla) | (Veena Khera) |
| Court Master | Court Master |