

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36477/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2011 in WP No.3438/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S NANDI INFRAS.CORRIDOR ENTERP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SUKUMARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.Mr. Aswin Prabhu, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Sabin Rana, Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv. for
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan ,Adv

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv. for
Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By consent of the learned counsel for the parties,
list this matter on July 31, 2012 along with the group of
matters in S.L.P. (C) No. 1420 of 2006Advocates-on-record for the parties shall ensure that
the pleadings are completed before the next date.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master