

¢%
ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1420/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2005 in WA No.1625/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SAROJINI REP.BY GPA HOLDER M.RAMACHANDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR E.LTD.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional
documents and placing on record additional information and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

C.A.No.4322/2006
(with office report)

C.A.No.4323/2006

C.A.No.4259/2006

C.A.No.7765/2011

C.A.No.7764/2011

SLP(C)No.29707-29711/2011
(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.29757-29759/2011
(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission
to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C)No.30308/2011
(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.18023/2012
(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

SLP(C)No.981/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.36477/2011
(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

SLP(C)No.26746-26747/2011
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.2263/2012
(with office report)

SLP(C)No.18006-18013/2012

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C)No.20722/2011

(with appln.(s) for directions and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.25491-25506/2011

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)..../2012 [CC Nos. 8873-8874 of 2012]

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and stay/direction and office Report)

[I.A. NO. 4 IS FOR SEEKING PERMISSION FOR PLACING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL REPLY BY RESPONDENT NO. 1]

Date: 21/11/2012 These Petitions/Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 36477/2011

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv. (NP)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (NP)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv. (NP)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv. (NP)

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv. (NP)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv. (NP)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.(NP)

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.(NP)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.(NP)

Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.(NP)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 36477 of 2011, list this group of matters after eight weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|

(Listing Proforma is enclosed)

[matters are shown at serial No. 201 in
Court No. 6 on November 23, 2012]