

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4322/2006

K.K. MISRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 974/2013 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 982-997/2013 (XII-B)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8873-8874/2012 (IV-C)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012

IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

C.A. No. 4323/2006 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 4259/2006 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 761/2013 (XII-B)

M/S. IA No. 168829/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 47209/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 47204/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 126477/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 168827/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 47208/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 47203/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 126476/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

C.A. No. 954/2013 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 768-775/2013 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8442/2014 (XII-B)

IA No. 94868/2017 - I/A UNDER ORDER XXII RULE 9 OF THE CODE OF
CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908 FOR AN ORDER TO SET ASIDE THE ABATEIA No. 143727/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 39373/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 47577/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 8441/2014 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 6007-6008/2014 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8305-8306/2014 (XII-B)

IA No. 64785/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 64784/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 7765/2011 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 7764/2011 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 953/2013 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 979-980/2013 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 753/2013 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 762/2013 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 975/2013 (XII-B)

Date : 21-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR
Mr. Atmaram Nadakarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mr. S.B.Mathapati, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kotrabasappa, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mustafa Sajad, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Narveer Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sati, Adv.
Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sengtuelan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi, Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Er. H. Manjunath, Adv., Adv.
Mr. Sriranga S, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shreenivash, Adv.

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aswin Prabhu, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
Mr. Abhishekh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR
Mr. Atmaram Nadakarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mr. S.B.mathapati, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen, Adv.
Mr. Kotrabasappa, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR
Ms. Ankita Maken, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR
Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Singla, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Sharath B K, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. Veerendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, AOR
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Jayadevanna, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Patil, A.A.G.
Ms. Patil Rekha Chandra Gouda, AOR
Mr. Jadhav Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
Ms. Bhumi Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mr. Atmaram Nadakarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.B.mathapati, Adv.
Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.B.mathapati, Adv.
Mr. S.B.mathapati, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kotrabasappa, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
Mr. Abhishekh Singh, Adv.

Mr. C A Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.
Mr. Faizan Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. S.a.ahmed, A.A.G.
Mr. Mallar Rao, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Pramothesh Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Nandakumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lekha Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, AOR

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR
Mr. Atmaram Nadakarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mr. S.B.mathapati, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Mathapati, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kotrabasappa, Adv.
Mrs. Supreeta Sharanagouda Aor, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepti Arya, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Nagapal, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Mr. Tarun, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
matter is adjourned.

List on 18.02.2026.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR